
PROGRAM STRUCTURE 

Part- Time 

 
2025-2026 

 
Part-Time Students must not exceed 1.25 credits per term 

YEAR 1 
 FALL  
0.0 Research 
Seminar 

Fall  0.0 credits INAF 6005. This is an unscheduled course, but students 
must officially register. 
Students must complete by the end of their Second term. 

0.5 Required 
course 

Fall 0.5 INAF 6001 - CRN 33148 

0.5 Required 
course 

Fall 0.5 INAF 6002 – CRN 33149 

0.5 Required 
course 

Fall 0.5 INAF 6003– CRN 33150 
 

0.5 Econ 
Required course 

Fall OR Winter 0.5 credit in compulsory ECON– according to student’s choice of field 

 WINTER  
0.5 Econ 
Required course 

IF NOT IN FALL 0.5 credit in compulsory ECON– according to student’s choice of field 

1.0 Field course Winter See choice of available field courses 
 

Students must complete 3.0 credits of coursework by the end of your sixth term. 
 

YEAR 4 
Prospectus Winter • 0.5 INAF 6906  

• Doctoral Research Prospectus Seminar and Defence course. You 
must register but it is an unscheduled course. 

• Students must complete no later than the end of their eighth 
term. 

Language 
Requirement 

 • Students must successfully complete an examination in a second 
language administered by the School of Linguistics and Language 
Studies, or meet the equivalent standard as determined by the 
School of Linguistics and Language Studies. 

• Students are expected to complete this requirement or 
demonstrate significant progress by the end of their eighth term. 

YEAR 5 
0.0 Thesis Fall 

Winter 
Summer 

• Students may register in INAF 6909 following successful 
completion of INAF 6906 (including the prospectus defence). 

• Students must maintain continuous registration in INAF 6909 
during all three terms of the academic year. 

•  
YEARS 5 -9 

0.0 Thesis Fall 
Winter 
Summer 

Students must maintain continuous registration in INAF 6909 during all 
three terms of the academic year. 

TIME LIMIT FOR COMPLETION IS NINE CALENDAR YEARS AFTER THE DATE OF INITIAL PH.D. 
REGISTRATION. PLEASE SEE 13.3 OF THE GRADUATE CALENDAR FOR MORE INFORMATION. 

  



When making your course selection, please refer to the courses listed in 
the 2025-2026 Graduate Calendar under the MA program requirements. 
You will note that the Fields relevant to the Ph.D. program are made up of 
more than one of the Fields relevant to the MA program.   
 
Please note that not all courses will be offered in every academic year. 
 
INTERNATIONAL ECONOMIC POLICY – IEP 
 
Required economics courses: INAF 5308 and INAF 5309 or equivalent. 
 
Designated Courses:  
INAF 5101 [0.5] The Politics and Institutions of International Trade  
INAF 5300 [0.5] Foreign Direct Investment: Theory and Policy  
INAF 5306 [0.5] Trade Policy in North America  
INAF 5312 [0.5] The Practice of Trade Negotiations  
INAF 5400 [0.5] Trade Policy Analysis  
INAF 5401 [0.5] International Financial Institutions and Policy  
INAF 5410 [0.5] Global Public Policy  
INAF 5459 [0.5] Selected Topics in International Economic Policy  
INAF 5501 [0.5] Global Political Economy  
INAF 5502 [0.5] State Sovereignty and Globalization  
INAF 5507 [0.5] International Economic Law: Regulation of Trade and Investment *  
INAF 5711 [0.5] International Labour Migration 
 
 
INTERNATIONAL CONFLICT MANAGEMENT AND RESOLUTION - 
ICMR 
Conflict Analysis, International Organizations and Global Public Policy, and Diplomacy and 
Foreign Policy = ICMR. 
 
Required economics course: INAF 5205, INAF 5703, INAF 5009, INAF 5308, INAF 5309 

Designated Courses:  
INAF 5108 [0.5] Conflict Analysis  
INAF 5109 [0.5] Conflict Management: Theory and Evidence  
INAF 5200 [0.5] Peacebuilding and Reconstruction: Theory and Practice  
INAF 5202 [0.5] Contemporary International Security *  
INAF 5203 [0.5] International Mediation and Conflict Resolution  
INAF 5209 [0.5] Conflict and Development  
INAF 5218 [0.5] Post-Conflict Justice: Theory and Practice  
INAF 5219 [0.5] Rights, Development, and Conflict *  
INAF 5305 [0.5] International Bargaining and Negotiation: Theory and Practice  
INAF 5429 [0.5] Selected Topics in Diplomacy and Foreign Policy  
INAF 5449 [0.5] Selected Topics in Conflict Analysis and Resolution  
INAF 5506 [0.5] International Law: Use of Force *  
INAF 5710 [0.5] Global Governance of Displacement  Security and Defence Policy 
INAF 5101 [0.5] The Politics and Institutions of International Trade *  
INAF 5201 [0.5] Disarmament, Arms Control and Nonproliferation  
INAF 5306 [0.5] Trade Policy in North America  



INAF 5312 [0.5] The Practice of Trade Negotiations  
INAF 5401 [0.5] International Financial Institutions and Policy *  
INAF 5405 [0.5] International Organizations in International Affairs  
INAF 5410 [0.5] Global Public Policy  
INAF 5411 [0.5] Internet Governance  
INAF 5479 [0.5] Selected Topics in International Organizations and Global Public Policy  
INAF 5501 [0.5] Global Political Economy  
INAF 5502 [0.5] State Sovereignty and Globalization *  
INAF 5504 [0.5] Advanced International Law: Principles and Practice  
INAF 5612 [0.5] International Development Institutions *  
INAF 5701 [0.5] Global Environmental Change: Human Implications  
INAF 5702 [0.5] International Environmental Affairs  
INAF 5705 [0.5] Global Social Policy  
INAF 5706 [0.5] Global Health Policy  
INAF 5711 [0.5] International Labour Migration 
INAF 5100 [0.5] Canada in International Affairs  
INAF 5201 [0.5] Disarmament, Arms Control and Nonproliferation  
INAF 5203 [0.5] International Mediation and Conflict Resolution  
INAF 5207 [0.5] Middle East Economic and Political Relations  
INAF 5208 [0.5] U.S. Foreign and Security Policy  
INAF 5305 [0.5] International Bargaining and Negotiation: Theory and Practice  
INAF 5306 [0.5] Trade Policy in North America  
INAF 5312 [0.5] The Practice of Trade Negotiations  
INAF 5403 [0.5] Diplomacy and Foreign Policy: Theory and Practice  
INAF 5405 [0.5] International Organizations in International Affairs  
INAF 5410 [0.5] Global Public Policy  
INAF 5429 [0.5] Selected Topics in Diplomacy and Foreign Policy  
INAF 5501 [0.5] Global Political Economy  
INAF 5510 [0.5] Law and Diplomacy  
INAF 5605 [0.5] The Ethical Dimension of International Affairs  
INAF 5701 [0.5] Global Environmental Change: Human Implications  
INAF 5706 [0.5] Global Health Policy  
INAF 5709 [0.5] Human Rights: International Politics and Policies  
INAF 5800 [0.5] Asia Pacific Economic and Political Relations  
INAF 5805 [0.5] The EU in International Affairs  
 

 

SECURITY, INTELLIGENCE AND DEFENCE – SID 
Security and Defence Policy, Intelligence and International Affairs = SID 
 
Required economics course: INAF 5214, INAF 5221 
 
Designated Courses:  
INAF 5108 [0.5] Conflict Analysis  
INAF 5201 [0.5] Disarmament, Arms Control and Nonproliferation *  
INAF 5202 [0.5] Contemporary International Security  
INAF 5206 [0.5] Civil-Military Relations 
INAF 5208 [0.5] U.S. Foreign and Security Policy 
INAF 5210 [0.5] Technology and War 
INAF 5211 [0.5] Comparative Defence Policy  



INAF 5212 [0.5] Issues in War and Defence Studies 
INAF 5228 [0.5] Espionage and Foreign Influence  
INAF 5234 [0.5] National Security Policy and Law  
INAF 5254 [0.5] Capstone in Canadian Security Policy *  
INAF 5439 [0.5] Selected Topics in Security and Defence Policy  
INAF 5506 [0.5] International Law: Use of Force  
INAF 5204 [0.5] Intelligence and International Affairs  
INAF 5220 [0.5] Intelligence Analysis  
INAF 5223 [0.5] Counterterrorism  
INAF 5224 [0.5] Intelligence and National Security  
INAF 5225 [0.5] Cybersecurity in Canada  
INAF 5226 [0.5] Cyber Warfare  
INAF 5228 [0.5] Espionage and Foreign Influence  
INAF 5234 [0.5] National Security Policy and Law *  
INAF 5244 [0.5] Terrorism and International Security  
INAF 5254 [0.5] Capstone in Canadian Security Policy  
INAF 5301 [0.5] Strategic Foresight in International Security  
INAF 5411 [0.5] Internet Governance  
INAF 5469 [0.5] Selected Topics in Intelligence and International Affairs 
 
 
INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT POLICY – IDP 
Health, Displacement and Humanitarian Policy and International Development = IDP 
 
Required economics course: INAF 5600, INAF 5009 or equivalent. 

Designated courses:  
INAF 5006 [0.5] Food Security and Rural Development  
INAF 5200 [0.5] Peacebuilding and Reconstruction: Theory and Practice  
INAF 5203 [0.5] International Mediation and Conflict Resolution *  
INAF 5219 [0.5] Rights, Development, and Conflict  
INAF 5408 [0.5] Gender in International Affairs  
INAF 5499 [0.5] Selected Topics in Health, Displacement and Humanitarian Policy  
INAF 5602 [0.5] Development Assistance: Theory and Practice *  
INAF 5603 [0.5] Issues in Development in Africa  
INAF 5604 [0.5] Issues in Development in Latin America  
INAF 5609 [0.5] Development Project Evaluation and Analysis  
INAF 5610 [0.5] Fragile States: Theory and Policy  
INAF 5704 [0.5] Human Security: From Policy to Practice  
INAF 5706 [0.5] Global Health Policy  
INAF 5707 [0.5] Complex Humanitarian Emergencies  
INAF 5708 [0.5] Humanitarian Assistance: Policies and Issues  
INAF 5710 [0.5] Global Governance of Displacement  
INAF 5714 [0.5] Global Health Security 
INAF 5002 [0.5] International Development Policy  
INAF 5006 [0.5] Food Security and Rural Development  
INAF 5007 [0.5] Theories of Development and Underdevelopment  
INAF 5209 [0.5] Conflict and Development *  
INAF 5219 [0.5] Rights, Development, and Conflict  
INAF 5489 [0.5] Selected Topics in International Development Policy  
INAF 5602 [0.5] Development Assistance: Theory and Practice *  



INAF 5603 [0.5] Issues in Development in Africa  
INAF 5604 [0.5] Issues in Development in Latin America  
INAF 5609 [0.5] Development Project Evaluation and Analysis *  
INAF 5610 [0.5] Fragile States: Theory and Policy *  
INAF 5612 [0.5] International Development Institutions  
INAF 5705 [0.5] Global Social Policy  
INAF 5706 [0.5] Global Health Policy  
INAF 5711 [0.5] International Labour Migration 
 


